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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type Conveyance Type
IZ] New D Assignment D License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) D Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Document ID # | Effective Date

Correction of PTO Error I:l Merger [M—Y-&l
e N

. I:l Change of Name
Corrective Document

Reel # l Frame # E________] E:I Other | Form UCC-3 Termination

Conveylng Party D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year
NamelRiva Sports LLC I I 6/16/00 I

Formerly l | j Sq ' \'3&?

D Individual I:| General Partnership D Limited Partnership I___l Corporation |:] Association

IZ] Other I limited liablity company I

[Zl Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [a Maryland limited liability company ]

Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Namel IKA/RIVA, LLC l

DBA/AKA/TA |

|
Composed of l I
|

Address (line 1) Ic/o ARNOLD & PORTER

Address (ine2) | 555 12TH STREET, NW |

Address (iine 3) [ WASHINGTON l | nc | | 20004 |
City State/Country Zip Code
D Individual l:l General Partnership [:l Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is

. . not domiciled in the United States, an
l:' Corporatlon I:] Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
EZ] Other |LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY | (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)
E Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | 2 Delaware limited liability company |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Infor jon Officer, Washi
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

l Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS I

ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
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U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office |

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name I Marjorie Harris Loeb, Esqg. ]

Address (line 1) Ic/o Miro Weiner & Kramer I

Address(lineZ)I 38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 100 l

Address (line 3) |Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 I

Address (line 4) | [

Correspondent Name and Address , . -ode and Telephone Number| (248) 258 1214 l

Name IMarjorie Harris Loeb, Esg. I

AddreSS(line1)l c/o Miro Weiner & Kramer l

Address(lineZ)I 38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 100 |

Address (line3) | Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 |

Address (iine 4) | |

Pages Fnter t_he total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # I E _J
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ X ] Mark it additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
|see aTracuep| | ExmiiT A | | | | ] || |
| | | | | I | | | |
| | | || | I | | | | |
Number of Properties  gnter the total number of properties involved. #| 39 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ¢ 7773 T |
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account u

Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: I l

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes I:] No |:]

Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposijt account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Marjorie Harris Loeb, Esqg. %/Aﬂ//’/\/%/ 6/16/00
Name of Person Signing /// // Signé’ﬂlre // Date Signed
y v
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EXHIBIT A
TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS
UCC-3 Termination
Debtor: Riva Sports LLC
Secured Party: IKA/RIVA, LLC

Registration Numbers

75/411398
75/395793
75/427042
75/338558
75/338561

75/338565
75/338562
75/338560
75/338559
75/338557
75/338555
75/338556
75/338563
75/338564
75/340810
75/340819
75/340821

75/340820
75/340818
75/411371

75/328327
75/350527
75/350525
75/350526
75/317062
75/507081

75/395978
75/395976
75/395977
75/413927
75/412458
75/461143
75/461144
75/464329
75/465875
75/465878
75/465877
75/465876
75/323876
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"e¥Y350

CHECK [X] FORM OF STATEMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
STATEMENTS OF CONTINUATION, PARTIAL RELEASE, ASSIGNMENT ETC. - FORM UCC-3

THIS STATEMENT REFERS TO ORIGINAL STATEMENT, IDENTIFYING FILE NO. 00000001810115993

RECORDED IN LIBER FOLIO ON July 1, 1999 (DATE)
1. DEBTOR
Name Riva Sports LLC

Address 5409 Morrland Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814

2. SECURED PARTY

IXA/RIVA, LLC

¢/o Arnold & Porter, 555 12th Street, NW, Washington, DC
- Address 20004, Attn: George Covucci

Name

Person And Address To Whom Statement Is To Be Retumned If Different From Above.

3. Maturity date of obligation (if any) &

A. Continuation O B. Partial Release g .
The original financing statement between From the collateral described in the financing
the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, statement bearing the file number shown
bearing the file number shown above, Is above, the Secured Party releases the follgw-
stil} effective. ing: -

NS
C. Assignment O D. Other: o X
The Secured Party certifies that the Secured Party has (Indicate  whether amendment, termi-
assigned to the Assignee whose name and address is nation, etc.)

shown below, Secured Par}y‘s rights under the financ-
ing statement bearing the file number, shown above in
the following property:

Termination

A1l intelectual property of the debtor, including, without limitaion, license rights,
molds and designs, blueprints, patents, trademarks, tradenames and copyrights
(collectively, the "Intellectual proerty”) and all rights and intereste of the Debtor
in Riva Sled, LLC, Riva Snowboards, LLC, Riva Motorsports, LLC, Riva Luge LLC and Riva
Wavefun LLC. A gchedule of the Intectual property now owned by Debtor is set forth in
Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Signature of Debtor

Dated T‘*’\Q ”"{ LOOO O—‘-’Q-"’“"-J %- M&A&'QVMM

{Signature of Secured Party)

Arlene Kaufman, Managing Member of IKA/RIVA, LLC

Type or Print Above Name on Above Line
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SCHEDULE 1

RIVA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1. PATENT RIGHTS

For: Ice Ray Sled
Senal No:

For: Snow Link Sled
Serial No:

For; Toddler Taxi Sled
Serial No:

For: Snow Saucer

Serial No: 29/080,926

For; | Snow Saucer
Serial No: 29/080,927

2. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Serial Number
1. YO-YO MANIA 75/411398
2. PLAYHOUSEPLUS 751395793
3. SNO-ROCKET 751427042
4. SNOW SPINNER | 75/338558
5. ICE-RAY 75/338561
6. SNOW BUNNY 75/338565
7. ROLL-UPS 75/338562
8. SNOW PUPPIES 75/338560
9. DOUBLE BUBBLE 75/338559
10. HOT SAUCER 75/338557
6843 v1/RE
0607001137 1.
TRADEMARK
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

6843 vI/RE
5@3011.D0C
060700/1137

Trademark

Serial Number

SNOWTRAIN

SNOWLINKS

SNOW GLOW
MICROSLED
TODDLERTAXI
SNOWPRINTS
SNOWSWIRL
SPACESAUCER
TURBOSAUCER
BATHTUB BUDDIES
RIVA SPORTS & DESIGN
SUBTOSS

POOL PETS

WATER BEANIES
ZIGZAG SPORTS
WORLDS’ BIGGEST SNOW SAUCER
SNOW-HO-HO

SNOW BUGSTER
SNOW-YO
YO-YO-MANIA
BATHTIME BUDDIES
SNO-MISSILE
BLIZZARD BLASTER

SNOW-RAY

75/338555
75/338556
75/338563
75/338564
75/340810
75/340819
75/340821
75/340820
75/340818
75/411371
75/328327
75/350527
75/350525
75/350526
75/317062
75/507081
75/395978
75/395976
75/395977
75/413927
75/412458
75/461143
75/461144

75/464329
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35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Trademark

Serial Number

ICE-RUNNER

SIT N SKI

SKI BOB
AMERICAN FLYER

RIVA SPORTS

3. TANGIBLE PROPERTY

75/465875
75/465878
75/465877
75/465876

75/323876

All tangible materials comprising and/or relating to the Intangible Property, including
blueprints, design drawings, schematics, manufacturing specifications, and other

materials.

6843 vI/RE
5@301.DOC
060700/1137
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State of Maryland

_Depa}tment of
Assessments and Taxation

Parris N. Glendening
Governor

Ronald W. Wineholt

Director
UCC Division Paul B. Anderson
Adminmstrator
IKA/RIVA, LLC Date: 06/21/2000 -

GEROGE COVUCCI
555 12TH STREET Nw
WASHINGTON DC 20004-0000

This letter is to confirm acceptance of the following filing:

LIEN NUMBER : 0000000181011993
TYPE OF REQUEST : TERMINATION

DATE FILED : 06/21/2000

TIME FILED : 10:20 AM

BASE FEE : 20.00
EXPEDITED FEE : 30.00
FILING NUMBER : 1000194202000000
CUSTOMER ID : 0000419679

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0000328547

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT
IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK
ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 0000702737
Telephone (410) 767-1459
MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice uccace

Fax (410) 333-7097 TRADEMARK
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DEBTOR ADDRESS:RIVA SPORTS LLC
5409 MOORLAND LANE
BETHESDA mMD 20814

SECURED PTY ADDRESS:IKA/RIVA, LLC
555 12TH STREET Nw
WASHINGTON DC 20004
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