FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

8-11-10

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
× New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	✗ Other Form UCC-3 Termination	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Riva Sports LLC	6/16/00	
Formerly	75411348	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
X Other limited liablity company		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion a Maryland limited liability company	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name IKA/RIVA, LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) C/O ARNOLD & PORTER		
Address (line 2) 555 12TH STREET, NW		
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON	DC 20004	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
The Company of the Co		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  A Delaware limited liability company		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OLID OCCA	0027

# Page 2

S. Department of Commerce		
atent and Trademark Office		
TRADEMARK		

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Marjorie Harris Loeb, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	c/o Miro Weiner & Kramer	
Address (line 2)	38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 100	
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304	
Address (line 4)		
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (248) 258-1214	
Name	Marjorie Harris Loeb, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	c/o Miro Weiner & Kramer	
Address (line 2)	38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 100	
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Tradomark	A II (I N I ( ) D I ( I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Are Mark if additional numbers attached to the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
SEE ATTACH	HED EXHIBIT A	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 39	
Fee Amour	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ GGD &	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
	cated herein.	
Marjorie Ha	arris Loeb, Esq. 6/16/00	
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

**UCC-3 Termination** 

Debtor: Riva Sports LLC

Secured Party: IKA/RIVA, LLC

#### Registration Numbers

75/411398

75/395793

75/427042

75/338558

75/338561

75/338565

75/338562

75/338560

75/338559

75/338557

13/330331

75/338555

75/338556

75/338563

75/338564

75/340810

75/340819

75/340821

75/340820

75/040040

75/340818

75/411371

75/328327

75/350527

75/350525

75/350526

75/317062

75/507081

75/395978

75/395976

75/395977

75/413927

70710027

75/412458

75/461143

75/461144

75/464329 75/465875

75/465878

75/465877

75/405076

75/465876

75/323876

#### STATE OF MARYLAND

# UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE STATEMENTS OF CONTINUATION, PARTIAL RELEASE, ASSIGNMENT ETC. - FORM UCC-3

	THIS STATEMENT REFERS TO ORIGINAL STATEMENT, IDENTIFYING FILE NO. 0000000181011993
	RECORDED IN LIBER FOLIO ON July 1, 1999 (DATE)
	1.DEBTOR
	Name Riva Sports LLC
	Address 5409 Morrland Lane, Bethesda, Maryland 20814
	2. SECURED PARTY
	Name IKA/RIVA, LLC  c/o Arnold & Porter, 555 12th Street, NW, Washington, DC  Address 20004, Attn: George Covucci
	Person And Address To Whom Statement Is To Be Returned If Different From Above.
	3. Maturity date of obligation (if any)
TI	A. Continuation
OF STATEMEN	C. Assignment
CHECK K FORM OF STATEMENT	All intelectual property of the debtor, including, without limitaion, license rights, molds and designs, blueprints, patents, trademarks, tradenames and copyrights (collectively, the "Intellectual proerty") and all rights and interests of the Debtor in Riva Sled, LLC, Riva Snowboards, LLC, Riva Motorsports, LLC, Riva Luge LLC and Riva Wavefun LLC. A schedule of the Intectual property now owned by Debtor is set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto.
	Signature of Debtor
	Dated June 16, 2000 Weller J. Kautman (Signature of Secured Party)

Arlene Kaufman, Managing Member of IKA/RIVA, LLC
Type or Print Above Name on Above Line

#### **SCHEDULE 1**

## RIVA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### 1. PATENT RIGHTS

For:

Ice Ray Sled

Serial No:

For:

Snow Link Sled

Serial No:

For:

Toddler Taxi Sled

Serial No:

For:

**Snow Saucer** 

Serial No:

29/080,926

For:

**Snow Saucer** 

Serial No:

29/080,927

#### 2. TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Serial Number
1.	YO-YO MANIA	75/411398
2.	PLAYHOUSEPLUS	75/395793
3.	SNO-ROCKET	75/427042
4.	SNOW SPINNER	75/338558
5.	ICE-RAY	75/338561
6.	SNOW BUNNY	75/338565
7	ROLL-UPS	75/338562
8.	SNOW PUPPIES	75/338560
9.	DOUBLE BUBBLE	75/338559
10.	HOT SAUCER	75/338557

6843 v1/RE 5@301!.DOC 060700/1137

	Trademark	Serial Number
11.	SNOWTRAIN	75/338555
12.	SNOWLINKS	75/338556
13.	SNOW GLOW	75/338563
14.	MICROSLED	75/338564
15.	TODDLERTAXI	75/340810
16.	SNOWPRINTS	75/340819
17.	SNOWSWIRL	75/340821
18.	SPACESAUCER	75/340820
19.	TURBOSAUCER	75/340818
20.	BATHTUB BUDDIES	75/411371
21.	RIVA SPORTS & DESIGN	75/328327
22.	SUBTOSS	75/350527
23.	POOL PETS	75/350525
24.	WATER BEANIES	75/350526
25.	ZIGZAG SPORTS	75/317062
26.	WORLDS' BIGGEST SNOW SAUCER	75/507081
27.	SNOW-HO-HO	75/395978
28.	SNOW BUGSTER	75/395976
29.	SNOW-YO	75/395977
30.	YO-YO-MANIA	75/413927
31.	BATHTIME BUDDIES	75/412458
32.	SNO-MISSILE	75/461143
33.	BLIZZARD BLASTER	75/461144
34.	SNOW-RAY	75/464329

6843 v1/RE 5@301!.DOC 060700/1137

	Trademark	Serial Number
35.	ICE-RUNNER	75/465875
36.	SIT 'N SKI	75/465878
37.	SKI BOB	75/465877
38.	AMERICAN FLYER	75/465876
39.	RIVA SPORTS	75/323876

#### 3. TANGIBLE PROPERTY

All tangible materials comprising and/or relating to the Intangible Property, including blueprints, design drawings, schematics, manufacturing specifications, and other materials.

6843 v1/RE 5@301!.DOC 060700/1137

### State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

**UCC** Division



Parris N. Glendening Governor

Ronald W. Wineholt Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 06/21/2000

IKA/RIVA, LLC GEROGE COVUCCI 555 12TH STREET NW WASHINGTON

DC 20004-0000

This letter is to confirm acceptance of the following filing:

LIEN NUMBER 0000000181011993

: TERMINATION TYPE OF REQUEST DATE FILED TIME FILED : 06/21/2000 : 10:20 AM

BASE FEE 20.00 EXPEDITED FEE

EXPEDITED FEE : 30.00 FILING NUMBER : 1000194202000000 CUSTOMER ID : 0000419679 30.00

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0000328547

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

> 301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone (410) 767-1459 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice Fax (410) 333-7097

0000702737

uccacc

DEBTOR ADDRESS:RIVA SPORTS LLC

5409 MOORLAND LANE

BETHESDA

MD 20814

SECURED PTY ADDRESS: IKA/RIVA, LLC

555 12TH STREET NW

WASHINGTON

DC 20004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/11/2000 REEL: 002118 FRAME: 0724